
CAMPAIGN No．

MANUFACTURER UD Trucks Corporation

DESCRIPTION OF

DEFECT

15

23

12

41

24

414

40

33

50

57

2

3

1

880

83

30

27

53

278

90

44

56

9

5

90

2

2

2364

Vehicles which installed the bracket as service parts

8

VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic 

5089 DATE January 27, 2022

With regards to the rear bumper bracket for heavy duty trucks, due to the inappropriate 

reverting process which is fastening the bracket structures, the rear bumper bracket 

strength may not fulfill the requirement which is listed in the Safety Regulation for Road 

Vehicles Article 18-2 (Rear Underrun Protective Devices).

2PG-CX5BA

2PG-CX5BAKai

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

Quon
2PG-CD4BA

2PG-CD4BAKai

2PG-CD4CA

2PG-CD5AL

2PG-CD5ALKai

2PG-CD5BA

2PG-CD5BL

2PG-CD5CA

2PG-CD5CE

2PG-CD5CL

2DG-CF5AL

2PG-CG4CA

2PG-CG5BA

2PG-CG5BE

2PG-CG5BL

2PG-CG5CA

2PG-CX5BL

2021

2DG-CZ5BL

2DG-CZ5BLKai

2PG-GK5AAEKai

2021

2021

2020 - 2021

2020 - 2021

2021

2021

2PG-CW5CA

2PG-CW5CL

2PG-CW5CLKai

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020 - 2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2PG-CG5CE

2PG-CG5CL

2PG-CW4AL

2PG-CW5AL

2PG-CW5BL

2PG-CW5BLKai

2PG-CV4BA

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

TYPE COMMERCIAL NAME
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED
NUMBER OF VEHICLE

2DG-CZ5BLKai Quon 2020

2DG-SF5AL - 2021


