VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic

CAMPAIGN No.	5089	DATE	January 27, 2022		
MANUFACTURER	UD Trucks Corporation				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	With regards to the rear bumper bracket for heavy duty trucks, due to the inappropriate reverting process which is fastening the bracket structures, the rear bumper bracket strength may not fulfill the requirement which is listed in the Safety Regulation for Road Vehicles Article 18-2 (Rear Underrun Protective Devices).				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
2PG-CD4BA 2PG-CD4BAKai	Quon	2021	15
2PG-CD4CA		2021	23
2PG-CD5AL 2PG-CD5ALKai		2021	12
2PG-CD5BA		2021	41
2PG-CD5BL		2021	24
2PG-CD5CA		2020 - 2021	414
2PG-CD5CE		2021	40
2PG-CD5CL		2021	33
2DG-CF5AL		2021	50
2PG-CG4CA		2021	57
2PG-CG5BA		2021	2
2PG-CG5BE		2021	3
2PG-CG5BL		2021	1
2PG-CG5CA		2021	880
2PG-CG5CE		2021	83
2PG-CG5CL		2021	30
2PG-CV4BA		2020 - 2021	27
2PG-CW4AL		2021	53
2PG-CW5AL		2021	278
2PG-CW5BL 2PG-CW5BLKai		2021	90
2PG-CW5CA		2021	44
2PG-CW5CL 2PG-CW5CLKai		2021	56
2PG-CX5BA		2021	9
2PG-CX5BAKai 2PG-CX5BL		2021	5
2DG-CZ5BL 2DG-CZ5BLKai		2020 - 2021	90
2PG-GK5AAEKai	†	2021	2
2DG-SF5AL	-	2021	2
	1		2364

Vehicles which installed the bracket as service parts

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
2DG-CZ5BLKai	Quon	2020	8